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Aerospace Sciences Institute Durant Faculty/Staff - Spring 2024 
 

 

Michael Gaffney  
Director ASI  
Assistant Professor/Advisor 
mgaffney@se.edu  580-745-3245 
Durant Eaker Field (Airport) 102 

 MBA, University of Bridgeport, 1987 
B.S., St. Louis University, 1981 

 Flight Certificates and Ratings: ATP, CFI, CFII, MEI, A&P 
Mechanic, Ground Instructor.  

 Master Flight and Ground Instructor Emeritus 
 2007 FAA National Flight Instructor of the Year 

 

Zachary R. Morgan, JD 
Asst. Professor/Depart Chair / 
Professional Pilot Program 
zmorgan@se.edu   580-745-3240 
Durant Eaker Field Ops 104 

 BS- SE, Aviation-Professional Pilot- 2012 
 MS- SE, Aviation Administration and Logistics- 2013 
 JD- OK City University (OCU)- 2017 
 CFI/CFII/MEI  Commercial Single/Multi/Instrument 

 

Dr. Stanley J. Alluisi  
Professor/Chair of Aviation 
Management/ Advisor 
salluisi@se.edu      580-745-3241 
Durant Eaker Field Ops 102 

 Ed.D., Education, Oklahoma State University 
 M.S., Natural & Applied Science, Oklahoma State University 

 B.S., General Studies, University of Maryland  

 

Kyle Thomas  
Assoc. Professor/Chief Flight 
Instructor/ Operations Manager 
kthomas@se.edu   580-745-3246 
Durant Eaker Field Ops 210 

 B.S. Aviation – Professional Pilot - Southeastern Oklahoma State 
University 

 M.A.S - Southeastern Oklahoma State University 
 Flight Certificates and Ratings: ATP, CFI, CFII, MEI;  
 FAA Designated Pilot Examiner 
 Master Instructor 2006 through 2024 

 

 

Luc Comeau 
Lead Flight Instructor /  
Check Instructor/ Student Advisor 
lcomeau@se.edu  580-745-3256 
Durant Eaker Field Ops 209 

 B.S. Aviation – Professional Pilot – Western Michigan University  
 M.S.– Southeastern Oklahoma State University - December 2021 
 Flight Certificates and Ratings: Commercial, Instrument, CFI, 

CFII, Multi-Engine 

 

 

Cassie Hill 
Flight Administrator/ FAA Testing 
cwoodward@se.edu  580-745-
3252 
Durant Eaker Field Operations 111 

 MBA, Southeastern Ok State University 
 B.S. in Accounting from Southeastern 
 Certificate of Bookkeeping from Kiamichi Center 
 FAA Knowledge Testing Center Administrator  

 

Michael Mitchell 
Aviation Adjunct Professor 
mmitchell@se.edu      
580-745-3242 
Durant Eaker Field Ops 105 

 Ed.D Student, Aviation & Space Education, OSU 
 MS, Aviation & Space Science, Oklahoma State University 
 BS, Aerospace Admin & Operations, Oklahoma State University 
 Certified Member (C.M.), American Association of Airport 

Executives (AAAE) 

 

Tim Hunt 
Faculty – Transport Aircraft 
thunt@se.edu      580-745-3205   
Durant Eaker Field Operations 101 

 B.S. Aviation Management -Southeastern Oklahoma State 
Univ.  

 Major Airline Pilot - Retired, Former B737 Chief Instructor 
 Certificates: ATP, FE-Turbojet, AGI, A&P 
 Type Ratings / Flown: B-717, B-727, B-737, DC-9 

 

 

Kameron Nielson 
Supervisor Dispatch–Talon Admin 
knielson@se.edu       
580-745-3243   
Durant Eaker Field Ops 214 

 Instrumented Rated Private Pilot 
 Associate of Applied Science, Weber State University 
 B.S. in Aviation Management, Utah Valley University 
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Aviation Sciences Institute Durant Operations Team - Spring 2024 

Durant Aircraft Maintenance Team 

 

Ken Williams  
Aviation Maintenance Manager 
kwilliams@se.edu  580-745-3329 
Durant Eaker Field Operations MX 

 FAA Airframe and Powerplant Mechanic 
 FAA Inspection Authorization 

 

David Palmer  
Lead Aircraft Technician 
dpalmer@se.edu  580-745-3278 
Durant Eaker Field Operations MX 

 FAA Airframe and Powerplant Mechanic 
 FAA Inspection Authorization 

 

Jordan Blackburn  
Quality Inspector 
jblackburn@se.edu  580-745-3284 
Durant Eaker Field Operations MX 

 FAA Airframe and Powerplant Mechanic 
 FAA Inspection Authorization 

 

Leslie Jeter 
A&P Aircraft Technician 
ljeter@se.edu  580-745-3281 
Durant Eaker Field Operations MX 

 Associates in Applied Science-Aviation Maintenance 
Technology, Eastern New Mexico University-Roswell 

 FAA Airframe and Powerplant Mechanic 
 FAA Inspection Authorization 

 

 

Layla Shull 
A&P Technician – in training 
lshull@se.edu  580-745-3280 
Durant Eaker Field Operations MX 

 Kiamichi Tech Maintenance Certification 

 

Jeff Tate 
Inventory Control 
jtate@se.edu  580-745-3234 
Durant Eaker Field Operations MX 

 Talon RMS Implementation 
 Inventory Control  
 Aircraft GPS database 

Durant Flight Training Leadership Team 

 

Sebastian Gutierrez 
Senior Instructor 
sgutierrez@se.edu  580-745-3262 
Durant Eaker Field Operations 207 

 B.S. Aviation – Professional Pilot – Southeastern 
Oklahoma State University  

 Flight Certificates and Ratings: Commercial, Instrument, 
CFI, CFII, Multi-engine Instructor  

 

Daniel Caterinicchio 
Senior Flight Instructor 
dcaterinicchio@se.edu   
580-745-3249 
Durant Eaker Field Operations 207 

 B.S. Aviation – Professional Pilot – Southeastern 
Oklahoma State University  
Flight Certificates and Ratings: Commercial, Instrument, 
CFI, CFII, Multi-engine Instructor  

 

Reagan Benson 
Senior Flight Instructor 
rbenson@se.edu  580-745-3255 
Durant Eaker Field Operations 206 

 B.S. Aviation – Professional Pilot – Southeastern 
Oklahoma State University  

 Flight Certificates and Ratings: Commercial, Instrument, 
CFI, CFII, Multi-engine Instructor 

 

John Hurley 
Staff Flight Instructor/ Safety Officer 
jhurley@se.edu 580-745-3258 
Durant Eaker Field Operations 115 

 B.S. Aviation – Professional Pilot – Southeastern 
Oklahoma State University (Pending) 

 Flight Certificates and Ratings: Commercial, Instrument, 
CFI, CFII, 
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